2024 — 2025 Mississippi Valley Christian School
2009 Seminary
Alton, IL 62002

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
Christian School

’~ .. Phone: 618-462-1071
% Tuition and Fee Schedule i o8

K4 — 12th Grade heep://www.mvcs-il.org

TUITION INFORMATION
.. 12- Month Plan 10-Month Plan
Grade Tuition
(1" payment due June 1) (1 payment due August 1)

Half-day K4 or K5 $3375.00 $281.25 $337.50
(Per student)
One full-time Elementary student (including
full-day K4 or K5) $4500.00 $375.00 $450.00
One full-time Secondary student $6000.00 $500.00 $600.00
Two full-time Elementary students $9000.00 $750.00 $900.00
Two full-time Secondary students $12000.00 $1000.00 $1200.00

A 5% discount on school tuition and books may be deducted if all tuition and book fees are paid in full by June 15.

All payments are due on the 1% of the month and are considered delinquent after the 20™.

A $30.00 late fee will be added to your account for payments made after the 20®. Unless arrangements are made.

All monthly payments are strongly encouraged to be set up for an automatic debit of your bank account on the 20* of each month.

STAND IN THE GAP $2000

There is a desperate need for Christian education and leadership today.

Our school provides opportunity for Christian parents to raise their children in a Christian environment and with a Biblical
worldview.

In order to operate in a fiscally responsible way we have had to raise our tuition price.

We do not want to lose a single student because of this increase, so we are asking those who are able to "Stand in the Gap" for these
families to do so.

You can change the course of a child's life with a simple donation of $2000.

Our goal is to properly prepare each child with the very best chance to be a godly Christian leader in their church, community, and
calling.

Ezekiel 22:30 says, “And I sought for a man among them, that should make up the hedge, and stand in the gap before me for the
land, that I should not destroy it: but I found none.”

Please consider sponsoring one or more children and “Stand in the Gap” as we raise the next generation of Christian community

leaders. I would like to sponsor: O (1) student, O (2) students, O (3) students, O _ students.
K4 & K5 STUDENT NOTES
A copy of your child’s birth certificate is required for our records.
K4 students must be 4 by September 15 (no exceptions). Half day K4 and K5 programs are completed by 11:45 a.m.
K5 students must be 5 by September 15 (no exceptions). Parents in need of a full-day program may enroll their child/children
as a full-time student.

BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE NOTES

Before school care is available if there is sufficient interest. After school care is from 3:15 PM to 5:30 PM.

This is for the benefit of MVCS students ONLY and parents will be billed on a weekly basis

See Reverse Side for Book and Activity Fees
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BOOK FEES (non-refundable)

K-4 (includes all supplics) $170.00
K-5 (includes all supplies) $190.00
First through Sixth Grades $230.00
Seventh & Eighth Grades $210.00
Ninth through Twelfth Grades (deposit) $190.00

Ninth through twelfth grade deposit includes core courses (i.e. Bible, English, History, Algebra I). There will be additional
charges for all elective classes, the amount and balance of which is payable at the start of the school year.

Please note that in an effort to keep costs as low as possible, book fees include not only the purchase of all consumable books
and materials in which the student writes, but also the rental of all non-consumable books which are the property of the school.
All lost or damaged books must be replaced at full replacement value.

ACTIVITY FEE (non-refundable)

K4 and K5 $130.00
1 through 6™ $155.00
7% through 12 $195.00

This fee includes registration, one yearbook, computer labs, admission to all home athletic events, one field trip, most
elementary art supplies, one IACS academic completion test, student insurance, achievement testing, vision and hearing tests,
and achievement awards.

For Secondary Students (grade 7-12), this also includes all lab, art, music, and sports entry fees.

A minimum of $50.00* of this fee is to be paid upon registration and, if paid during the Registration week of April 15-26,
2024, you will receive a $50.00 deduction from each student’s Activity Fee.

For students enrolling after June 15, a minimum of $100.00* of this fee must be paid upon registration.

For students enrolling after August 20, the entire book and activity fee, along with the first month’s tuition, must be paid upon
registration.

*Nonrefundable, unless you are not accepted for admission. Once school begins, the entire Activity Fee and Book Fee is
nonrefundable.

Activity Fee Does Not Cover:
Food or motels for any field trip, IACS 1rips, or sports traveling events away from the MVCS campus.
Kindergarten or High School Graduation fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES
Kindergarten Graduation Fee $25.00
High School Graduation Fee
Includes 15 graduation announcements — additional ones may be purchased $105.00
individually.

Due January 31 of the graduation year.

For automatic debit plan payments, the Book Fee and the balance of the Activity Fee may be rolled into your monthly tuition

payments. Please call the office for a monthly payment figure.

Printed 3/19/2024



